

AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Date: 04/03/2024

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: www.mnlua.ac.in Email: registrar@mnlua.ac.in

Ref.:MNLUA/ADMN/2024/179

Notice Invites Quotations

Name of the work: Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad is inviting sealed quotations for printing & supply of **Trophies & Mementos** at Maharashtra National Law University Campus, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad. Should be of following description.

Description of the Item

| Sr. No | Particulars | Quantity | Dimension | Quality | For your Reference (This is only for your reference and not the final design) | | |
|-----------|-----------------|----------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | ТРОРНУ | | | | | | |
| 1. | First Prize | 1 | 23 inches approx | Wooden base with metallic fibre, in golden colour | | | |
| 2. | Second Prize | 1 | 18 inches approx | Wooden base with metallic fibre, in golden colour | | | |
| 3. | Best Counsel | 1 | 15 inches approx | Wooden base with metallic fibre, in golden colour | elve I corp | | |



AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: www.mnlua.ac.in Email: registrar@mnlua.ac.in

| MEMENTOS | | | | | |
|----------|------------------------|----|----------------------|--|--|
| 4. | Mementos for Judges | 37 | 30 * 20 cm approx | Wooden base with metallic fibre | Tria Monda Nativita Grandini shaka akada |
| 5. | Mementos for Guests | 8 | 30 * 20 cm approx | Wooden base with metallic fibre, in golden colour | ALCOHOL TRIBUTE VALUE OF THE STATE OF THE ST |



AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: www.mnlua.ac.in Email: registrar@mnlua.ac.in

Last Date for Submission :- 07 March 2024; 5:00 PM.

Address for Submission: - Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad, Paithan Road, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431 005.

Terms and Conditions:

- Rates should be inclusive of GST, Freight, and Packing & Forwarding etc.
- Any discount, taxes, delivery period, mode of delivery, warranty period, payment terms and conditions, etc., should be clearly mentioned.
- Photocopy of Shop Act, PAN, GST, and last 02 years IT Returns, etc. documents should be enclosed.
- Payment will be made after satisfactory completion and inspection.
- Quotation must be submitted in sealed cover, with description on the envelop as to "Quotation for **Trophies & Mementos**".
- Incomplete quotations and quotations received after the due date will be summarily rejected.
- All rights are reserved with Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad.

SD/-Registrar MNLU, Aurangabad



AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: www.mnlua.ac.in Email: registrar@mnlua.ac.in

Price Bid Formate (Should be printed in letter head)

Reference : Indicate above mentioned NIQ, No.

Quote No. : Date :

To

The Registrar,
Maharashtra National Law University, Aurangabad,
Paithan Road,

Variabean di America de 421 005

Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431 005.

I/We hereby submit the estimate for supplying of the item listed below.

| | | A | В | C=AXB | D | E = C + D |
|-----------------------|---------------------|------------|-------|-----------|------|------------------|
| Sr. No. | Description of Item | Unit Price | Qty | Total(Rs) | GST | Total Unit Price |
| | | (Rs) | (No.) | | (Rs) | (Rs) |
| 1 | | | | | | |
| 2 | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Subtotal (Rs) | | | | | | |
| Transport Charge (Rs) | | | | | | |
| Other Charge (Rs) | | | | | | |
| | Total amount (Rs) | | | | | |

Note:- I/We Have understood and agree the terms and conditions mentioned in the notice inviting quotations.



AURANGABAD

University established by State Legislature of Maharashtra by Act No. 6 of Year 2014

Address: "Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad, Gat No. 19, Nath Valley Road, Near Sambhaji Sainik School, Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad-431005

Website: www.mnlua.ac.in Email: registrar@mnlua.ac.in

| Date:- Place:- | |
|-------------------|---|
| | Authorized signatory of the company with seal |
| | Sign of bidder: |
| | Date : |
| | Name of the Bidder: |
| | Firm's Name: |